TECHNICAL NOTE
These Products are designed and produced by ROHM.
TROPHY SERIES
Universal Standard
Ground Sense Op-Amp.
LM358 family, LM324 family, LM2904 family, LM2902 family
Description
The Universal Standard family LM358/324

These Products are designed and produced by ROHM.
Dimensions
Part Number Explanation
SOIC8
SOIC8
TSSOP14
TSSOP8 MSOP/VSSOP8
SOIC14 TSSOP14
Specify the product by the part number
when placing orders.
Verify that the entire part number is correct
Start with the leftmost space without leaving
any empty space between characters.
Tape
Quantity
Direction
of feed
Embossed carrier tape
2500pcs
Pin 1 is at the upper left holding the reel with the left hand
while pulling the tape out with the right
Reel
Pin 1
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
Please order in multiples of the minimum package quantity.
Direction of feed
L M 2 9 0 2 K V Q D R
family name Operating voltage
VQ     : 32V
None : 26V
LM358
LM324
LM2904
LM2902
R : ReelPackage type
D      : SOIC
PW   : TSSOP
DGK : MSOP/VSSOP
ESD tolerance applicable
K       : 2kV
None : Normal
TROPHY SERIES LM2904/2902/358/324 family
Under development Under development